be approximately $6 million annually. Pro forma amounts also do not reflect the benefits of Infinity�s consolidation of its claims, underwriting,
product management and other functions in 2002. Management estimates that this consolidation will result in annualized savings of
approximately $13 million, about $4 million of which was realized in 2002.

We ceased amortizing goodwill beginning January 1, 2002, in accordance with Statement of Financial Accounting Standards No. 142. Goodwill
amortization expensed for the year 2001 was $2.2 million.

Pro forma amounts reflect the acquisition of the Assumed Agency Business as a transfer of assets among entities under common control. Further
discussion of pro forma adjustments is contained in the accompanying notes.

19

Edgar Filing: INFINITY PROPERTY & CASUALTY CORP - Form S-1

Table of Contents 34

Table of Contents

Infinity Property and Casualty Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

December 31, 2002

Infinity

Historical

Assumed

Agency

Business

Historical

Combining

Adjustments

Infinity

Pro Forma

Combined

(in millions, except per share amounts)
Assets:
Investments $ 973.2 $ �  $ 125.3(1) $ 1,098.5
Cash 88.1 �  �  88.1
Agents� balances and premiums receivable 206.8 37.0 �  243.8
Prepaid reinsurance premiums 91.9 �  �  91.9
Goodwill 70.3 5.0 �  75.3
Other assets 120.6 11.5 �  132.1

$ 1,550.9 $ 53.5 $ 125.3 $ 1,729.7

Liabilities and Capital:
Unpaid losses and loss adjustment expenses $ 604.0 $ 125.6 $ �  $ 729.6
Unearned premiums 302.6 48.0 �  350.6
Payable to affiliates 4.8 �  �  4.8
Long-term debt payable to affiliate 55.0 �  �  55.0
Other liabilities and accrued expenses 197.7 5.2 �  202.9

1,164.1 178.8 �  1,342.9

Excess of liabilities over assets of Assumed Agency Business �  (125.3) 125.3(1) �
Shareholders� equity 386.8 �  �  386.8

$ 1,550.9 $ 53.5 $ 125.3 $ 1,729.7

Book value per common share $ 19.01

20

Edgar Filing: INFINITY PROPERTY & CASUALTY CORP - Form S-1

Table of Contents 35

Table of Contents

Infinity Property and Casualty Corporation

Unaudited Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

Three months ended
September 30,

Nine months ended
September 30, Year ended December 31,

2003 2002 2003 2002 2002 2001 2000

(Actual) (pro forma)* (Actual) (pro forma)* (pro forma)* (pro forma)* (pro forma)*
(in millions, except per share amounts)

Income:
Earned premiums $ 172.8 $ 163.9 $ 504.2 $ 580.6 $ 753.1 $ 1,066.3 $ 1,172.2
Net investment income 14.2 14.8 41.9 47.4 61.3 75.2 69.3

[…]

Other expenses 4.9 9.0 15.6 18.5 26.8 19.8 24.4

167.9 163.4 492.9 588.9 755.6 1,138.8 1,302.2
Earnings (loss) before income
taxes 22.1 21.9 58.4 35.9 56.1 1.1 (62.5)

Provision (credit) for income
taxes 7.2 7.5 19.7 12.3 19.8 1.0 (21.6)

Net earnings (loss) before
equity in affiliates 15.0 14.4 38.8 23.6 36.3 0.1 (40.9)
Equity in net losses of
affiliates, net of tax �  �  �  �  �  �  (11.5)

Net Earnings (Loss) $ 15.0 $ 14.4 $ 38.8 $ 23.6 $ 36.3 $ 0.1 $ (52.4)

Net earnings per common
share � basic $ 0.73 $ 0.71 $ 1.90 $ 1.16 $ 1.78 $ 0.00 $ (2.58)
Net earnings per common
share � diluted $ 0.72 $ 0.71 $ 1.89 $ 1.16 $ 1.78 $ 0.00 $ (2.58)

* Combining details for each period presented are shown in the following pages.

Edgar Filing: INFINITY PROPERTY & CASUALTY CORP - Form S-1

Table of Contents 36

21

Edgar Filing: INFINITY PROPERTY & CASUALTY CORP - Form S-1

Table of Contents 37

Table of Contents

Infinity Property and Casualty Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

Three Months Ended September 30, 2002

Infinity

Historical

Assumed

Agency

Business

Historical

Combining
Adjustments

Infinity

Pro
Forma

Combined

(in millions, except per share amounts)
Income:
Earned premiums $ 160.1 $ 3.8 $ �  $ 163.9
Net investment income 14.8 �  (2) �  (2) 14.8
Realized gains (losses) on investments 5.4 �  �  5.4
Other income 1.1 �  �  1.1

181.5 3.8 �  185.3
Costs and Expenses:
Loss and loss adjustment expenses 122.8 9.6 �  132.4
Commissions and other underwriting expenses 22.5 (1.6) �  20.8
Interest expense �  �  1.2(3) 1.2
Other expenses 9.0 �  �  9.0

154.2 8.0 1.2 163.4

Earnings (loss) before income taxes 27.3 (4.2) (1.2) 21.9
Provision (credit) for income taxes 9.4 �  (1.9)(4) 7.5

Net earnings (loss) $ 17.9 $ (4.2) $ 0.7 $ 14.4

Net earnings per common share � basic and diluted $ 0.71(5)

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2002

Infinity

Historical

Assumed

Agency

Business

Historical

Combining

Adjustments

Infinity

Pro Forma

Combined

(in millions, except per share amounts)
Income:
Earned premiums $ 496.0 $ 84.6 $ �  $ 580.6
Net investment income 47.4 �  (2) �  (2) 47.4
Realized losses on investments (6.4) �  �  (6.4)
Other income 3.2 �  �  3.2

540.2 84.6 �  624.8

Edgar Filing: INFINITY PROPERTY & CASUALTY CORP - Form S-1

Table of Contents 38

Costs and Expenses:
Loss and loss adjustment expenses 390.7 72.0 �  462.7
Commissions and other underwriting expenses 83.1 21.0 �  104.1
Interest expense �  �  3.6(3) 3.6
Other expenses 18.5 �  �  18.5

492.3 93.0 3.6 588.9

Earnings (loss) before income taxes 47.9 (8.4) (3.6) 35.9
Provision (credit) for income taxes 16.5 �  (4.2)(4) 12.3

Net earnings (loss) $ 31.4 $ (8.4) $ 0.6 $ 23.6

Net earnings per common share � basic and diluted $ 1.16(5)

22

Edgar Filing: INFINITY PROPERTY & CASUALTY CORP - Form S-1

Table of Contents 39

Table of Contents

Infinity Property and Casualty Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

Year ended December 31, 2002

Infinity

Historical

Assumed

Agency

Business

Historical

Combining

Adjustments

Infinity

Pro Forma

Combined

(in millions, except per share amounts)
Income:
Earned premiums $ 645.9 $ 107.2 $ �  $ 753.1
Net investment income 61.3 �  (2) �  (2) 61.3
Realized losses on investments (6.7) �  �  (6.7)
Other income 4.0 �  �  4.0

704.5 107.2 �  811.7
Costs and Expenses:
Loss and loss adjustment expenses 527.8 91.1 �  618.9
Commissions and other underwriting expenses 79.0 26.2 �  105.2
Interest expense �  �  4.7(3) 4.7
Other expenses 26.8 �  �  26.8

633.5 117.3 4.7 755.6

Earnings (loss) before income taxes 70.9 (10.1) (4.7) 56.1
Provision (credit) for income taxes 25.0 �  (5.2)(4) 19.8

Net Earnings (loss) $ 45.9 $ (10.1) $ 0.5 $ 36.3

Net earnings per common share � basic and diluted $ 1.78(5)

23

Edgar Filing: INFINITY PROPERTY & CASUALTY CORP - Form S-1

Table of Contents 40

Table of Contents

Infinity Property and Casualty Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

Year ended December 31, 2001

Infinity

Historical

Assumed

Agency

Business

Historical

Combining

Adjustments

Infinity

Pro Forma

Combined

(in millions, except per share amounts)
Income:
Earned premiums $ 916.4 $ 149.9 $ �  $ 1,066.3
Net investment income 75.2 �   (2) �  (2) 75.2
Realized losses on investments (5.9) �  �  (5.9)
Other income 4.3 �  �  4.3

990.0 149.9 �  1,139.9
Costs and Expenses:
Loss and loss adjustment expenses 752.3 121.8 �  874.1
Commissions and other underwriting expenses 202.1 42.8 �  244.9
Other expenses 19.8 �  �  19.8

974.2 164.6 �  1,138.8

Earnings (loss) before income taxes 15.8 (14.7) �  1.1
Provision (credit) for income taxes 6.1 � 5.1(4) 1.0

Net earnings (loss) $ 9.7 $ (14.7) $ 5.1 $ 0.1

Net earnings per common share � basic and diluted $ 0.00(5)

Year ended December 31, 2000

Infinity

Historical

Assumed

Agency

Business

Historical

Combining

Adjustments

Infinity

Pro Forma

Combined

(in millions, except per share amounts)
Income:
Earned premiums $ 1,043.3 $ 128.9 $ �  $ 1,172.2
Net investment income 69.3 �  (2) �  (2) 69.3
Realized losses on investments (5.4) �  �  (5.4)
Other income 3.6 �  �  3.6

1,110.8 128.9 �  1,239.7
Costs and Expenses:

Edgar Filing: INFINITY PROPERTY & CASUALTY CORP - Form S-1

Table of Contents 41

Loss and loss adjustment expenses 915.8 93.3 �  1,009.1
Commissions and other underwriting expenses 229.5 39.2 �  268.7
Other expenses 24.4 �  �  24.4

1,169.7 132.5 �  1,302.2

Loss before income taxes (58.9) (3.6) �  (62.5)
Provision (credit) for income taxes (20.3) �  (1.3)(4) (21.6)

Net earnings (loss) before equity in affiliates (38.6) (3.6) 1.3 (40.9)
Equity in net losses of affiliates, net of tax (11.5) �  �  (11.5)

Net earnings (loss) $ (50.1) $ (3.6) $ 1.3 $ (52.4)

Net loss per common share � basic and diluted $ (2.58)(5)

24

Edgar Filing: INFINITY PROPERTY & CASUALTY CORP - Form S-1

Table of Contents 42

Table of Contents

Notes To Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information

(1) Reflects the acquisition of the Assumed Agency Business of Great American which occurred on January 1, 2003. Because the Assumed
Agency Business is not a separate legal entity, the acquisition was effected through a reinsurance agreement. Under the agreement, Infinity
received the net liabilities of the Assumed Agency Business plus primarily investment securities with a market value equal to $125.3